 Product Bulletin FX07 Field Controller
 Issue Date May 5, 2011
© 2010 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
 Code No. LIT-12011268
FX07 Field Controller
The FX07 is a high performance field controller
designed specifically for commercial Heating,
Ventilating, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration

(North America Models)
8    FX07 Field Controller Product Bulletin
Ordering Codes
Table 1 through Table 12 give ordering information for the FX07 Controllers, FX07 Accessories, Room Command
Modules, and Configuration Software.
Table 1: FX07 Controller Ordering Information (24 VAC Power Supply, without Integral Display)
Product Code
Number
Description
LP-FX07D00-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), no communication
card
LP-FX07D01-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), N2 Open card
LP-FX07D02-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), LONWORKS card
LP-FX07D03-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), RS-232C card
LP-FX07D04-000C FX07 (Rev. A): 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), BACnet card
LP-FX07D20-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (4 Relays, 2 Triacs), no communication
card
LP-FX07D21-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (4 Relays, 2 Triacs), N2 Open card
LP-FX07D22-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (4 Relays, 2 Triacs), LONWORKS card
LP-FX07D23-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (4 Relays, 2 Triacs), RS-232C card
LP-FX07D24-000C FX07 (Rev. A): 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (4 Relays, 2 Triacs), BACnet card
LP-FX07D30-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (3 Interlocked Relays, 1 Free Relay,
2 Triacs), no communication card
LP-FX07D31-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (3 Interlocked Relays, 1 Free Relay,
2 Triacs), N2 Open card
LP-FX07D32-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (3 Interlocked Relays, 1 Free Relay,
2 Triacs), LONWORKS card
LP-FX07D33-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (3 Interlocked Relays, 1 Free Relay,
2 Triacs) RS-232C card
LP-FX07D34-000C FX07 (Rev. A): 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (3 Interlocked Relays, 1 Free Relay,
2 Triacs), BACnet card
Table 2: FX07 Controller Ordering Information (24 VAC Power Supply, with Integral Display)
Product Code
Number
Description
LP-FX07D50-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), no communication
card
LP-FX07D51-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), N2 Open card
LP-FX07D52-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), LONWORKS card
LP-FX07D53-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), RS-232C card
LP-FX07D54-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V or PWM), 6 DOs (Relays), BACnet card
LP-FX07D70-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (4 Relays, 2 Triacs), no communication
card
LP-FX07D71-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (4 Relays, 2 Triacs), N2 Open card
Continued on next page . . .
FX07 Field Controller Product Bulletin    9
Product Code
Number (Cont.)

LP-FX07A84-000C FX07 Controller: 4 AIs, 5 DIs, 2 AOs (0-10 V), 6 DOs (3 Interlocked Relays, 1 Free Relay,
2 Triacs), BACnet card
Table 5: FX07 Communication Card Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Description
LP-NET071-000C N2 Open communication card for FX07
LP-NET072-000C LONWORKS communication card for FX07
LP-NET073-000C RS-232C communication card for FX07
LP-NET074-000C BACnet communication card for FX07 Rev. A only
Table 6: FX07 Accessories Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Description
LP-KIT100-000C FX Programming Key
DT-9100-8901 Power Supply Adapter for Programming Key: 230 VAC/12 VDC (Europe Only)
LP-KIT007-001C Interface cable for standard landline modem, 1.5 m (4.9 ft)
LP-KIT007-002C Interface cable for GSM modem, 1.5 m (4.9 ft)
LP-KIT007-013C Null modem cable for computer connection, 3 m (9.8 ft)
LP-KIT007-014C Null modem cable for computer connection, 15 m (49.2 ft)
Continued on next page . . .
FX07 Field Controller Product Bulletin    11
Product Code
Number (Cont.)
Description
LP-KIT200-000C N2 Commissioning Adapter: Includes port powered RS-232C to RS-485 converter, 3 m (10 ft)
cable, and mating connectors for FX05, FX06, FX07, FX14, FX15, FX16, and FXVMA.
LP-KIT204-000C BACnet Internet Protocol (IP) to MS/TP Adapter: Includes USB port powered Ethernet (IP) to RS-
485 (MS/TP) converter, 3 m (10 ft) cable, and mating connectors for FX07, FX14, and FX16
controllers.
IU-9100-8401 Converter RS-232C/RS-485 (N2) 230 VAC (Europe only)
LP-KIT007-020C Bag of replacement communication wiring connectors.
LP-KIT007-100C Bag of replacement Input/Output (I/O) and power wiring connectors.
Table 7: TM Series Room Command Modules Ordering Information (80 x 80 mm [3.15 x 3.15 in.], °C,
European Models)
Product Code
Number
Description
TM-2140-0000 Room Command Module, temperature sensor only
TM-2150-0000 Room Command Module, occupancy button and LED
TM-2160-0000 Room Command Module, 12-28°C setpoint dial, occupancy button and LED
TM-2160-0002 Room Command Module, 12-28°C setpoint dial, occupancy button and LED, fan speed override
TM-2160-0005 Room Command Module, ± setpoint dial, occupancy button and LED
TM-2160-0007 Room Command Module, ± setpoint dial, occupancy button and LED, fan speed override
TM-2190-0000 Room Command Module, 12-28°C setpoint dial
TM-2190-0005 Room Command Module, ± setpoint dial
Table 8: Network Room Modules Ordering Information (Available in Europe)
Product Code Features/Options
Size
(mm)
Service
Port Type
LCD
Display
Temperature
Adjustment
Dial
Fan
Speed
Selector
Button
°F/°C
Button
Addressable
LP-NRM001-000C 80 x 80 Program
Key
No No No No No
LP-NRM002-000C Yes Yes No No No
LP-NRM003-000C Yes Yes Yes No No
LP-NRM511-000C MUI No No No No Yes
LP-NRM502-000C Yes Yes No No No
LP-NRM503-000C Yes Yes Yes No No
12    FX07 Field Controller Product Bulletin
Table 9: Software Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Description
LP-FXTPRO-0 FX Tools Pro CD (Includes the FX Builder, FX Builder Express, FX CommPro N2, LON, BACnet
Software) - New User
LP-FXTPRO-6 FX Tools Pro CD (Includes the FX Builder, FX Builder Express, FX CommPro N2, LON, BACnet
Software) - Upgrade
Table 10: TM Series Room Command Modules Ordering Information (120 x 80 mm [4.72 x 3.15 in.], °F/°C)
Product Code
Number
Description
TM-2141-0000 Room Command Module, temperature sensor only
TM-2151-0000 Room Command Module, occupancy button and LED
TM-2161-0000 Room Command Module, 54-82°F/12-28°C setpoint dial, occupancy button and LED
TM-2161-0002 Room Command Module, 54-82°F/12-28°C setpoint dial, occupancy button and LED, fan speed
override
TM-2161-0005 Room Command Module, ± setpoint dial, occupancy button and LED
TM-2161-0007 Room Command Module, ± setpoint dial, occupancy button and LED, fan speed override
TM-2191-0000 Room Command Module, 54-82°F/12-28°C setpoint dial
TM-2191-0005 Room Command Module, ± setpoint dial
Table 11: Network Room Modules Ordering Information (Available in North America)
Product Code Features/Options
Size,
mm